
Country Name Last Name Position Email

Afghanistan Wael Eskander Information Management Officer weskander@immap.org

Afghanistan David Lai Health Cluster Coordinator laidavid@who.int 

Bangladesh Rosie Jeffries Health Cluster Coordinator jeffriesr@who.int

Bangladesh Khalid Tahir Incident Manager eltahirkh@who.int 

Cameroon Emmanuel Douba Epee Coordinator doubaem@who.int 

CAR Richard Fotsing Health Cluster Coordinator fotsingri@who.int 

Chad Jeannot Kabelambele Wabulakombe Co-Health Cluster Coordinator jkabelambele@internationalmedicalcorps.org 

DRC Ernest Dabire Health Cluster Coordinator dabireer@who.int

DRC Sandy Wenzi Co-Health Cluster Coordinator sandy.wenzi1@gmail.com

Iraq Fawad Khan Health Cluster Coordinator khanmu@who.int  

Jordan Christina Bethke Health Sector Coordinator for South Syria Hub dupinc@who.int

Libya Ishtiaq Bashir Technical Officer bashiris@who.int

Mali Mohamadou Bachir Mbodj Health Cluster Coordinator mbodjm@who.int

Myanmar Allison Gocotano Health Cluster Coordinator gocotanoa@who.int 

Nigeria - North East Adandji Yaoklou Mawuémiyo Health Cluster Coordinator adandjiyaokloua@who.int 

Nigeria - North East Muhammad Shafiq Health Cluser Co-Lead shafiqm@who.int 

oPT Sara Halimah Health Cluster Coordinator halimahs@who.int

oPT Abdelnaser Soboh Sub-cluster Coordinator soboha@who.int 

Pacific Islands Sean Casey Health Cluster Coordinator scasey@who.int

Pakistan Michael Lukwiya Health Cluster Coordinator lukwiyam@who.int

Somalia Dayib Ahmed Health Cluster Co-Lead, SC Dayib.Ahmed@savethechildren.org 

South Sudan Magda Armah Health Cluster Coordinator armahm@who.int 

Sudan Arun Mallik Health Cluster Coordinator mallik@who.int 

Syria Azret Kalmykov Health Cluster Coordinator kalmykova@who.int 

Turkey-Gaziantep Jorge Martinez Health Cluster Coordinator martinezj@who.int 

Whole of Syria Kais Al Dairi Health Cluster Co-Lead, IRC Kais.aldairi@rescue.org

Whole of Syria Annemarie ter Veen Health Cluster Coordinator (WoS) terj@who.int 

Yemen Bridget Mung'atia Health Cluster Co-Lead, NGO Bridget.Mungatia@savethechildren.org 
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Regional Offices

AFRO /WHO Michel Yao Programme Area Manager yaom@who.int

EMRO/WHO Alaa AbouZeid Partnerships Officer abouzeida@who.int

EURO/WHO Patricia Kormoss Partnerships Officer kormossp@who.int

Partners

UNFPA Wilma Doedens GHC SAG / Technical Advisor Sexual and Reproductive Health 

in Crises

doedens@unfpa.org

IOM Daunia Pavone DTM dpavone@iom.int

WHO /HQ

WHE/EMO Rick Brennan Director brennanr@who.int 

WHE/EMO/AME/EOC Paul Cox Team Lead coxp@who.int

WHE/EMO Andre Griekspoor SAG co-chair, Senior Policy Adviser griekspoora@who.int 

WHE/EMO/GOARN Tony Stewart Global Outbreak Alert and Response Network stewarta@who.int

WHE/EMO/AME/EMT Christophe  Schmachtel Emergency Medical Teams schmachtelc@who.int

WHE/EMO/OPM Adelaide Davis Emergency Management & Support adavis@who.int

WHE/HIM Boris Pavlin Health Operations Monitoring & Data Collection pavlinb@who.int

WHE/HIM Madeleine Crowe Health Operations Monitoring & Data Collection crowem@who.int

WHO/HIS Dirk Horemans Service Delivery and Safety horemansd@who.int

WHO/NMH Fahmy Hanna Evidence, Research, Action on Mental & Brain Disorders hannaf@who.int

Global Health Cluster

GHC Linda Doull Global Health Cluster Coordinator doulll@who.int

GHC Emma Fitzpatrick Technical Officer fitzpatricke@who.int

GHC Elisabetta Minelli Technical Officer minellie@who.int

GHC Gabriel Novelo Sierra Technical Officer novelo sierrag@who.int

GHC Carolyn Patten Administration pattenc@who.int

GHC Elisabeth Roesch Technical Officer roesche@who.int

GHC Veronique Urbaniak Technical Officer urbaniakv@who.int

GHC Jean McCluskey Consultant jean.m.mccluskey@gmail.com
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